

BFL CANADA Invokes a "Work from Home" Policy in Response to the Preventive Measures Announced by Governments and Public Health Agencies

MONTREAL, March 17, 2020 — Following the recent announcements encouraging the population to limit their movements and interactions, BFL CANADA's President, CEO and Founder, Barry F. Lorenzetti, has decided, effective Monday, March 16th at 5 p.m., to invoke a "work from home" policy. This policy has been implemented in order to ensure the health and well-being of our employees, clients, partners and the population, and will be in effect until March 27th at 5 p.m. We will reassess our position during the week of March 23rd. If warranted, we may extend this period.

We have adapted our work method to make sure that the quality and efficiency of our services remain the same and that our teams are available as usual. All BFL CANADA's employees are committed to provide their clients and partners with the same level of services they always offer.

We encourage you to consult the <u>Canadian Public Health Association</u> website for the most recent updates and directives on the evolution of this outbreak.

To get more details on the insurance and risk management solutions available to ensure your business continuity and get more information about business interruption, employers' obligations and risk mitigation, contact us or visit <u>bflcanada.ca</u>.

ABOUT BFL CANADA

Founded in 1987 by Barry F. Lorenzetti, BFL CANADA is one of the largest employee-owned and operated Risk Management, Insurance Brokerage, and Employee Benefits consulting services firms in North America. The firm has a team of over 850 professionals located in 19 offices across the country. BFL CANADA is a founding Partner of Lockton Global LLP, a partnership of independent insurance brokers who provide Risk Management, Insurance and Benefits Consulting services in over 140 countries around the world. For more information, visit <u>bflcanada.ca</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.

- 30 -

Source: BFL CANADA

Amélie Hogue, Team Leader – Corporate Communications 514-313-0754 | ahogue@bflcanada.ca



Financial Services Firm 2001 McGill College Avenue, Suite 2200 Montreal, QC H3A 1G1 T. 514-843-3632 F. 514-843-3842 Toll free: 1-800-465-2842